During the year under review, the Company has allotted 5,96,800 Equity Shares under various Employee Stock Option Schemes of 
the Company. 

Pursuant to the allotment of the Equity Shares, the paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2019 is  
R 14,56,80,358/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Fifty Six Lakhs Eighty Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Eight only). 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2019 is R 149,00,00,000/- divided into 92,50,00,000 Equity Shares 
of R 1/- each and 56,50,000 Preference Shares of R 100/- each.

Debentures
The Company holds 2,000 debentures of R 10 Lakhs each aggregating to R 200 Crores as on March 31, 2019.